assumptions believed to be reasonable in the circumstances.
There can be no assurance that such information and
assumptions will not change from those reflected in the pro
forma financial statements and notes thereto.

   ESCO Electronics Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement Of Operations
   Year Ended September 30, 1995
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   (a)
   Elimination
   ESCO   of   Pro forma   ESCO
   Historical   Hazeltine   Adjustments   Pro forma

Net Sales   $441,023   114,196   0   $326,827
Cost and Expenses:
   Cost of sales   344,781   96,833   0   247,948
   Selling, general and
   administrative expenses   74,162   14,198   3,000 (b)   62,964
   Interest expense (income)   5,549   61   (5,488)(c)   0
   Other, net   10,665   1,589   0   9,076
   Nonrecurring charges   35,371   0   0   35,371
   Total costs and expenses   470,528   112,681   (2,488)   355,359
Earnings (loss) before
   income taxes   (29,505)   1,515   2,488   (28,532)
Income taxes   755   646   0 (d)   109
   Net earnings (loss)   $(30,260)   869   2,488   $(28,641)
Loss per share   $(2.76)   $(2.61)
Average common shares
   outstanding   10,973   10,973

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial
   statements.

   ESCO Electronics Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement Of Income
   Six Months Ended March 31, 1996
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   (a)
   Elimination
   ESCO   of   Pro forma   ESCO
   Historical   Hazeltine   Adjustments   Pro forma

Net Sales   $230,054   54,828   0   $175,226
Cost and Expenses:
   Cost of sales   181,526   43,750   0   137,776
   Selling, general and
   administrative expenses   35,468   7,630   1,500 (b)   29,338
   Interest expense(income)   2,814   22   (2,792)(c)   0
   Other, net   2,613   375   0   2,238
   Total costs and expenses   222,421   51,777   (1,292)   169,352
Earnings before income taxes   7,633   3,051   1,292   5,874
Income taxes   3,297   1,280   558 (d)   2,575
   Net earnings   $4,336   1,771   734   $3,299

Earnings per share:
   Primary and fully diluted   $0.37   $0.28
Average common and common share equivalents outstanding:
   Primary   11,579   11,579
   Fully diluted   11,824   11,824
   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial
   statements.

   ESCO Electronics Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   March 31, 1996
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   (a)
   Elimination
   ESCO   of   Pro forma   ESCO
   Historical   Hazeltine   Adjustments   Pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents   $3,116   0   44,500 (e)   $47,616
Accounts receivable, net   44,502   8,862   (122)(f)   35,518
Unbilled receivables   64,625   14,126   0   50,499
Inventories   105,182   23,241   0   81,941
Other current assets   4,092   949   0   3,143
   Total current assets   221,517   47,178   44,378   218,717
Property, plant and
   equipment, net   89,523   33,156   0   56 ,367
Goodwill   20,217   0   0   20,217
Other assets   53,686   3,042   0   50,644
   $384,943   83,376   44,378   $345,945
Short-term borrowings/current
 maturities long-term debt   $53,500   0   (53,500)(e)   $   0
Accounts payable   35,196   5,180   (69)(f)   29,947
Advance payments on
 long-term contracts   16,752   6,421   0   10,331
Accrued expenses and other
 current liabilities   35,151   13,499   0   21,652
   Total current liabilities   140,599   25,100   (53,569)   61,930
Other liabilities   31,657   1,109   0   30,548
Long-term debt   22,415   1,415   (8,000)(e)   13,000
   Total liabilities   194,671   27,624   (61,569)   105,478
Commitments and contingencies   --   --   --   --
Shareholders equity
   Preferred stock, par value,
 $.01/share   --   --   --   --
   Common stock, par value $.01/share   118   0   0   118
   Additional paid-in capital   214,110   53,904   53,904 (g)   214,110
   Retained  earnings
 (accumulated deficit)   (17,616)   1,848   52,043 (h)   32,579
   Cumulative foreign currency
 translation adjustment   51   0   0   51
   Minimum pension liability   (1,998)   0   0   (1,998)
   194,665   55,752   105,947   244,860
   Less treasury stock, at cost   (4,393)   0   0   (4,393)
   Total shareholders equity   190,272   55,752   105,947   240,467
   $384,943   83,376   44,378   $345,945

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

ESCO Electronics Corporation
Notes To Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Note (a)   The elimination of operating results, assets sold to
   and liabilities assumed by GEC reflect the terms of
   the Agreement.

Note (b)   Represents certain ongoing corporate office cost
   allocations from the Company which were previously
   absorbed by Hazeltine operations.

Note (c)   Represents an adjustment of interest expense